507010534 12/06/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7057368

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
OXFORD FLOW LIMI	TED			03/08/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ				
Name:	OFIP LI	OFIP LIMITED			
Street Address:	C/O OX	C/O OXFORD FLOW			
Internal Address:	OSNEY	OSNEY MEAD			
City:	OXFOR	OXFORD			
State/Country:	UNITED	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	OX2 0E	OX2 0ES			
Application Number: 17		016513			
Application Number: 176		7616513			
	I				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	: DATA (877)812-1249			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (be sent to	877)812-1249 the e-mail address first			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, l</i>	DATA (be sent to if provided;	877)812-1249			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (be sent to if provided;	877)812-1249 the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful 192382300 nguyen@wt-ip.com	it will be sent vi		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (be sent to if provided, S :	877)812-1249 <i>the e-mail address first</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful</i> 192382300 nguyen@wt-ip.com VITHROW & TERRANO ^V	, it will be sent vi /A PLLC		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (be sent to if provided; 9 () () ())))))))))))))	877)812-1249 the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful 192382300 nguyen@wt-ip.com VITHROW & TERRANO 06 PINEDALE SPRINGS	, it will be sent vi /A PLLC S WAY		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (be sent to if provided, 9 •: •: 1	877)812-1249 the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful 192382300 nguyen@wt-ip.com VITHROW & TERRANO 06 PINEDALE SPRINGS CARY, NORTH CAROLIN	, it will be sent vi /A PLLC S WAY		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (be sent to if provided, S : NUMBER:	877)812-1249 the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful 192382300 nguyen@wt-ip.com VITHROW & TERRANO 06 PINEDALE SPRINGS CARY, NORTH CAROLIN 2066-109	, it will be sent vi /A PLLC S WAY IA 27511		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	DATA (be sent to if provided, S : NUMBER:	877)812-1249 the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful 192382300 nguyen@wt-ip.com VITHROW & TERRANON 06 PINEDALE SPRINGS CARY, NORTH CAROLIN 2066-109 VINCENT K. GUST	A PLLC A PLLC WAY A 27511 AFSON		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	DATA (be sent to if provided, S : NUMBER:	877)812-1249 the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful 192382300 nguyen@wt-ip.com VITHROW & TERRANO 06 PINEDALE SPRINGS CARY, NORTH CAROLIN 2066-109 VINCENT K. GUST /vincent k. gustafso	A PLLC A PLLC WAY A 27511 AFSON		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (be sent to if provided, S : NUMBER:	877)812-1249 the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful 192382300 nguyen@wt-ip.com VITHROW & TERRANON 06 PINEDALE SPRINGS CARY, NORTH CAROLIN 2066-109 VINCENT K. GUST	A PLLC A PLLC WAY A 27511 AFSON		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA (be sent to if provided; 2 :	877)812-1249 the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful 192382300 nguyen@wt-ip.com VITHROW & TERRANON 06 PINEDALE SPRINGS CARY, NORTH CAROLIN 2066-109 VINCENT K. GUST /vincent k. gustafso 12/06/2021	A PLLC A PLLC WAY A 27511 AFSON		

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on 2021

BETWEEN

Oxford Flow Limited, of Osney Mead, Oxford, United Kingdom, OX2 0ES (hereinafter called the "Assignor") of the one part;

AND

OFIP Limited, of c/o Oxford Flow, Osney Mead, Oxford, United Kingdom, OX2 0ES (hereinafter called the "Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS

(A) the Assignor is the applicant for all patents and applications listed in the Appendix (hereinafter called the "Assigned IP"); and

(B) the Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the Assigned IP, and the Assignor has agreed to assign such rights to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

NOW THEREFORE

the Assignor, in consideration of the sum of one pound sterling (£1) and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor,

HEREBY ASSIGNS to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned IP and any patents resulting therefrom, including any right conferred by the publication of the Assigned IP, and including the right to file further applications in respect of the invention including by way of divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue applications,

TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties herewith have caused this Assignment to be duly executed the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

Oxford Flow

Name: NEIL Porcon

Capacity:_CEO

ASSIGNEE:

By: J. Lilling

Name: Tran Williams

CFO Capacity:

No notarisation or legalisation is necessary

Appendix

Country	Application No.	Filing date	
United Kingdom	EP (UK) 17721427.7	25 April 2017	
United Kingdom	EP (UK) 17721428.5	25 April 2017	
United Kingdom	1714817.2	14 September 2017	
United Kingdom	1904254.8	27 March 2019	
United Kingdom	1908093.6	6 June 2019	
United Kingdom	1908174.4	7 June 2019	
United Kingdom	1913401.4	17 September 2019	
United Kingdom	2000473.5	13 January 2020	
United Kingdom	2013463.1	27 August 2020	
United Kingdom	2015537.0	30 September 2020	
Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/GB2020/050784	24 March 2020	
Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/GB2020/051284	28 May 2020	
Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/GB2020/051335	3 June 2020	
Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/GB2020/052230	16 September 2020	
Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/GB2021/050038	7 January 2021	
European Patent Office	17721801.3	25 April 2017	
European Patent Office	17721428.5	25 April 2017	
European Patent Office	17721429.3	25 April 2017	
European Patent Office	18773569.1	13 September 2018	
European Patent Office	18778973.0	18 September 2018	
European Patent Office	20716881.6	24 March 2020	

RECORDED: 12/06/2021